
ofRev. 12/14 Page 1 3

TITLE OF SOLICITATION: DEADLINE FOR RESPONSES:

DATE OF ISSUE

NUMBER

Name:

VENDOR:

Address:

City, State, Zip Code:

Phone #:

Email Address:

Contact Name:

Contact Email:

Vendor #:

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

Exclusive Use Helicopters - Tok, McGrath, and Soldotna Areas

Support Services ANC Admin

Suite 1230

Invitation to Bid ITB 10 180000010 - 1

1 1 Department of Natural Resources

August  18, 2017

September  20, 2017 14:00:00 Alaska Time

AK550 W. 7th Ave.

99501-3564
Anchorage, AK 99501-3564

PURPOSE OF SOLICITATION:
The State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry is soliciting competitive bids for qualified
contractor(s) to provide exclusive use helicopter charter services with qualified pilots and mechanics for fire management
missions in McGrath, Soldotna, and Tok, Alaska. Additional information on required services can be found within this
ITB.

There will be NO pre-bid conference held for this ITB.

Important Notice: If you receive this solicitation from the State's Online Public Notice website or IRIS Vendor Self Service
portal you must register with the DNR Procurement Section to receive subsequent amendments. Registration must be in
writing and may be made via email to dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov or fax to 907-269-8909. Failure to register with
the DNR Procurement Section may result in rejection of your offer.

ADA: The State of Alaska complies with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities
who may need auxiliary aids, services, and/or special modifications to submit a bid should contact the DNR Procurement
Section via email to dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov, fax to 907-269-8909, telephone at 907-269-8666 or 269-8687, or
TDD at 907-269-8411 not later than 10 calendar days prior to the bid closing date to make necessary arrangements.

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT IS REQUIRED UNLESS RESPONSE IS SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY.

Signature X Date

BID SCHEDULE
Event DescriptionEvent Date

09/07/17 Questions Due

09/20/17 Solicitation Closing Date/Time

LINE ITEMS



ofRev. 12/14 Page 2 3

End Date

Unit Cost

Extended Line Total

Quantity Unit

Delivery Date

DescriptionLine No.

Start Date F.O.B. Point

1 Exclusive Use Helicopter Services for the McGrath area

01/01/18 12/31/18

Extended Description:
Exclusive Use Helicopter Services for the McGrath area as specified within this ITB.

DO NOT ENTER COST ON THIS LINE.  ENTER COST ONLY ON THE BID SCHEDULE ATTACHED TO THIS ITB.

End Date

Unit Cost

Extended Line Total

Quantity Unit

Delivery Date

DescriptionLine No.

Start Date F.O.B. Point

2 Exclusive Use Helicopter Services for the Soldotna area

01/01/18 12/31/18

Extended Description:
Exclusive Use Helicopter Services for the Soldotna area as specified within this ITB.

DO NOT ENTER COST ON THIS LINE.  ENTER COST ONLY ON THE BID SCHEDULE ATTACHED TO THIS ITB.

End Date

Unit Cost

Extended Line Total

Quantity Unit

Delivery Date

DescriptionLine No.

Start Date F.O.B. Point

3 Exclusive Use Helicopter Services for the Tok area

01/01/18 12/31/18

Extended Description:
Exclusive Use Helicopter Services for the Tok area as specified within this ITB.

DO NOT ENTER COST ON THIS LINE.  ENTER COST ONLY ON THE BID SCHEDULE ATTACHED TO THIS ITB.

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Code Criteria Description Points
(DO NOT LIST PRICES IN THIS SECTION. UNIT 
PRICES AND TOTAL PRICES MUST BE FILLED

IN ADJACENT TO THEIR LINE ITEMS.) 

Vendor Response

12 Minimum Req

18 Cost 100%

Does your business qualify for the Alaska 
bidder peference?

Does your business qualify for the Alaska 
veteran peference?

PREFERENCES

Yes YesNo No



ofRev. 12/14 Page 3 3

EMAIL:

PROCUREMENT OFFICER:

Important Notice: If you received this solicitation from the State of Alaska's "Vendor Self-Service" web site, you
must register with the procurement officer to receive subsequent amendments. Failure to contact the
procurement officer may result in the rejection of your offer.

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

Marlys Hagen

(907)269-8666

marlys.hagen@alaska.gov

Section
Terms and Conditions

No. Name
003 1Provisions











mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov
mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov














mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov






http://www.state.gov/g/tip/


mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov














mailto:dnr.ssd.procurement@alaska.gov








































https://www.aff.gov

































































